
Work transition survey 2025  
Engineer’s degree graduates 

2024, 2023 & 2022 Graduates 
Contact: Observatoire de l’emploi – fabienne.maroille@agroparistech.fr  

 
 

Profile of the interviewees 
 

• Out of 1,189 graduates, 887 have answered the survey, which shows an average participation rate of 
74.6%.  

• Among the interviewees, 64.3 % are women; women represent 64.3% of the graduates.  

              Situation    

2022 graduates 
2 years after gradution 

 

2023 graduates 
1 year after graduation 

 

2024 graduates 
Just graduated 

 
 
 
Job characteristics 

 
 
 

 All classes 

All classes % 

Paris area 49.1% 

Other French regions 45.7% 

Abroad 5.2% 
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Salaries 

30 100 € 
30 250 € 

31 867 € 
33 500 € 

36 000 € 
36 150 € 

37 000 € 
37 000 € 
37 500 € 

38 500 € 
41 170 € 
41 180 € 

42 750 € 
44 000 € 
44 500 € 
44 510 € 
45 000 € 

- € 10 000 € 20 000 € 30 000 € 40 000 € 50 000 € 

Country planning, environment and landscapes
Education & research (Public & Private)

Professional agricultural and forestry organizations
Forestry (Public & Private)

Engineering office
Other sectors

State and territorial administration
Humanitarian - International organizations

Agricultural production
Agri-supply, agri-chemicals

Pharmaceutical and cosmetic industries
Food-processing industries

Trade - Distribution
Infrastructure and networks

Other industries
Consulting and Service companies

Mass catering

Median Annual Gross Salary (with bonus) by Sector in France - Engineers - 2022, 2023 & 2024
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Employment Sectors - Engineers - 2022, 2023 & 2024 Graduates

30 600 € 
34 000 € 
34 234 € 
34 700 € 

38 436 € 
40 300 € 
40 400 € 

41 170 € 
41 500 € 
42 000 € 
42 000 € 

43 000 € 
43 709 € 

45 000 € 
50 000 € 

58 250 € 

- € 10 000 € 20 000 € 30 000 € 40 000 € 50 000 € 60 000 € 70 000 € 

Public research, education and training
Agricultural, forestry or landscape production

Study, mission and project (France and abroard)
Communication

R&D (excluding public research)
Others functions

Marketing
Computing (excluding consultants)

Consulting - Animation
Commercial

Industrial Production
Quality - Control

Administration - Management - Organization
Purchasing - Supply - Logistics - Supply chain

Management - Director (excluding farms)
Audit - Expertise - Certification

Median Annual Gross Salary (with bonus) by Function in France - Engineers - 2022, 2023 & 2024


